

S Spl Case– 31/2023

Order no. 10 dtd. 07.06.2024

Sole accused on CB is absent by petition on the ground stated therein. Ld. Defence Counsel is present . Ld. Spl PP is present.

Heard . Considered. Prayer is allowed. The case is adjourned today.

To 22.08.2024 for appearance and charge.

D/C by me.

Judge Special,Kalna

Judge Special,Kalna